(
(
(
(
(
{,
Teletype Corporation
Skokie, Illinois, U. S. A.

DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL ON A MODEL 28 PRINTER
The following chart pertains to Bell System only:
Unit Teletype Code Bell System Code
Typing Unit LP5, LP28, LP29 28A
LP31, LP32, LP33 28B, 28B1, 28B2, 28C, 28F,
28G
Electrical Ser- LESU7 28B
vice Unit
Cabinet LAC202** 28A
LAC204** 28B
�-.�-- -----·- - ---- -------
( 1. GENERAL
(
(
l
a. Vertical Tabulation With Page Feed-Out.
(1) A vertical tabulation modification kit when installed on a Model
28 Sprocket Feed Printer provides page feed-out and vertical tabulation.
(a) On page feed-out a form is automatically advanced to the
first printing line of the succeeding form from any point on the previous form
when a page feed-out selection is received. Form two to fifteen inches in
length can be accommodated by ordering a gear and disk set (listed in Table 1).
(b) On vertical tabulation a form is advanced to any predetermined
position within that form.
b. The Modification Kits are:
154760, through 154769, 197850, 197849, 192706 modification kits
(listed in Table 1) provide the parts (gear and disk) that vary with the various
lengths of forms for sprocket feed units with vertical tabulation. The 197850,
197849, or 305079 modification kit should be used with the 154742 modification kit
(Specification 5854S) which provides four lines per inch because of the special
length of form used.
*Indicates general revision. Printed in U. S. A.
- 2-
50004S
154770 modification kit (listed in Paragraph 1. c.) provides vertical
tabulation for sprocket feed printer on upper case "J" and "Z" for Bell '")
System.
154771 modification kit (listed in Paragraph 1. d .) provides vertical ,,1,
tabulation for sprocket feed typing units LP11 and up. '
157530 modification kit (listed in Paragraph 1. e. ) provides stunt
box parts for upper "Z" ("SC UC Z") selection.
176569 modification kit (listed in Paragraph 1. e. ) provides stunt
box parts for upper case "J" ("SC UC J") selection.
163518 modification kit (listed in Paragraph 1. f.) is used to adapt
the vertical tabulator control mechanism for use with a Transmitter Dis­
tributor (LXD).
163535 or 178301 modification kit (listed in Paragraph 1. g.) provides
the control for stopping an associated Transmitter Distributor while a form
is being advanced for units equipped with vertical tabulator mechanism. The
178301 modification kit is used when transfer of the transmitter clutch magnet
control current is required.
When the 197849, 197850, and 305079 modification kits are used with
printers having four line feed per inch, the idler gear will have to be re­
placed. See Figures 8 and 9.
174174 modification kit (listed in Paragraph I. c.) provides vertical
tabulation for sprocket feed printer on upper case "J" or "Z" for other than
Bell System.
The following parts, when not supplied must be ordered separately:
The 153811 and 153812 templates are required for modifying typing
units LP3 and LP5 not provided with the . 140" and the . 500" hole illustrated
in Figure 1.
A 154650 suppression code bar clip is available to hold the sup­
pression code bar in the spacing position. This clip is to be used when the